
 

– Action Alert –  

Contact legislators and urge them to Fix 14 Now! 

Time is running out. There are only 3 weeks left in the session, but the 
Legislature still does not appear any closer to reaching a compromise on 
transportation. The Republicans show no sign of supporting new revenue 
for transportation, while the Democrats show no sign of accepting a 
package without new revenue. They have not discussed any compromises 
on transit funding. 

So far, the conference committee has met twice—once to review what 
happened in 2015, and once to look at public-private partnership policy. 
There has been no public discussion of new revenues for highways or for 
Corridors of Commerce.  

With the clock winding down, now is the time when we need you to 
contact our Highway 14 legislators, legislative leaders and the 
conference committee members and urge them to FIX 14 NOW! 

Message 

Here is a sample email: 

Dear Legislator, 

Highway maintenance needs are real and urgent. Expansion of U.S. 
Highway 14 is needed now for economic growth, safety and quality of life. 

What is your compromise proposal? What are you willing to offer the other 
side? How can the House, Senate and Governor WORK TOGETHER to 
solve this problem? 

Thank you, and help us to FIX 14 NOW! 



Contact Information 

Click here to send a mass email (note: In order to email Sen. Bakk, Sen. Hann or Sen. 
Dibble you must use their separate “email form” – see below) or you can contact each 
legislator individually: 

House Leadership 
Speaker Kurt Daudt - rep.kurt.daudt@house.mn, 651-296-5364 
Minority Leader Paul Thissen - rep.paul.thissen@house.mn, 651-296-5375 

Senate Leadership 
Majority Leader Tom Bakk – email form, 651- 296-8881 
Minority Leader David Hann – email form, 651- 296-1749 

Transportation Committee Chairs 
Sen. Scott Dibble – email form ,651-296-4191 
Rep. Tim Kelly - rep.tim.kelly@house.mn, 651-296-8635 

U.S. Highway 14 Legislators: 

Sen. Gary Dahms, Redwood Falls sen.gary.dahms@senate.mn, (651) 296-8138 
Sen. Vicki Jensen, Owatonna  sen.vicki.jensen@senate.mn, (651) 296-9457 
Sen. Carla Nelson, Rochester  sen.carla.nelson@senate.mn, (651) 296-4848 
Sen. Julie Rosen, Vernon Center  sen.julie.rosen@senate.mn, (651) 296-5713            
Sen. David Senjem, Rochester sen.david.senjem@senate.mn, (651) 296-3903         
Sen. Kathy Sheran, Mankato  sen.kathy.sheran@senate.mn, (651) 296-6153 
Rep. Jack Considine, Mankato  rep.jack.considine@house.mn, (651) 296-3248 
Rep. Tony Cornish, Vernon Center  rep.tony.cornish@house.mn, (651) 296-4240 
Rep. Brian Daniels, Faribault  rep.brian.daniels@house.mn, (651) 296-8237 
Rep. Clark Johnson, North Mankato rep.clark.johnson@house.mn, (651) 296-8634 
Rep. Tina Liebling, Rochester  rep.tina.liebling@house.mn, (651) 296-0573 
Rep. Kim Norton, Rochester  rep.kim.norton@house.mn, (651) 296-9249 
Rep. John Petersburg, Waseca  rep.john.petersburg@house.mn, (651) 296-5368 
Rep. Duane Quam, Byron  rep.duane.quam@house.mn, (651) 296-9236 
Rep. Paul Torkelson, Hanska  rep.paul.torkelson@house.mn, (651) 296-9303 
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